T,

Necember 1, 1952Z.
ity Eall,
December 1,1952,
The Committee on Finance meets this dav st 12:05 otelock
v.m. in Committee Foom "4"., Present: Wessrs. Moakler, Laudati,

and Lazarus. Also present are Citv Treasurer Cardarelli, Fudget

]

Officer Moran znd Citv Controller Keegan. (W. E. VeWilliams,
Assistant Clerk).

In the absence of Chalrman Hariani, Vice-Chairman Mogkler

Budzet Officer iMoran cutlines the following Ordinances:

AN ORDINANCE AMEXDIN:G THE AFPPROPRIATION CRDINANCE,

CHAPTER &£86, BY ADDING THE QD OF FIVE THOUSAWD (#5,000)
LLARS TC TEW AFPROPRIATION CONTATNED THEREIN FO% MUNICI-

PAL CHRISTNAS OBSERVANCE. (In City Council November 20,

1952. Read 2nd passed the first Time)

This Ordinance amends Chapter 666 by adding $5,000.00 te

ation for Kunicival Christmas Observance. riginsl

l_h

the appropr

g
I..Jo

appropriation in this wvear's budget is %300.00. Last vesr an

additional appropriation of #2,000 wes made. This yesr we are

inecreasing the additional appropriztion to %5,000 becsuse under

the new Public VWorks Tepartment cost accounting system the Public

&

Works Department must charge the committees for =211 work dons

(I‘

hanging and taking down the street deccrations.  This

5]

opropria-

tion 1s to be charged te Funds Hot Ctherwisze apvroprizted,.
AN OHEIBPNC AMENDING TEE APFROFREIATICON ORDINANCE, CHAFTER
865, BY ADDIWNG THE SUM OF SIXTY-ONE EUNDEED (56100) DOLLARS
TO TEE APPROFPRIATION CONTAINED THEREIN FCR PUBLIC WOﬁKQ-
COMSTRUCTION AND MATINWNTENANCE DIVIFION-RBRIDAE NATNTENANC
SECTION, ITEM 2. (In Citv Council November AO 1952, Read
and passad the first time)

This Ordinance amends Chapter 8665 by =zdding 58,100 to Bridge

Maintenance 3ection. When the Public Works Department started
to resurface the lower part of Smith Street, it found the stringer

and planking on the bridge, crossing the river were so rotted thev

had to be revlzced. Tc expedite the work it was necessarv to

use the total of this wear's zppropriation plus lumber in stock

whnich were to bhe used fo

a3
=
[0
o]
o]
(=)
]
-
)
3
F

other bridges. This zporo-

rristion will allow th

i)
[ (]
O
®»
o]
©

rtment to carry ocut the work which it

et
ch

planned to do with s original apprepriation snd also to re-
plenish its stock. This apprepriation is also to be charged to

Funds N¥et Otherwlise apvrooriasted.

3




AW CRDINANCE ANENDINA CEAPTEZR 667, SECTION 74 OF THE OMDI-
NANCES OF TEE CITY COF PROVIDENCE APPROVED SEPTENRER 22, 185Z.
(Tn Citvy Council Wovember 20, 1852. Read and passed the [irst
time} : -

This Ordinznce amends Chapter 867, Section 74, Providence

Fedevelopment Agency. The Following are the changes proposeds

Name From-3alary To-Zalary
“rgham Senior Planner - $5,071 Executive Director-%7,722
Fellan Associate Planner é,uiO Senior Planner - 5,071
Susi Ass't. Planning

Technician

(City Plan Commission) 3,588 Planning Technician-4,147
BEernstein Lccountant I 5,056 Leccountant IT 4,277
To be Filled Clerk-Typist IT 2,187 Clerk-Stenographer 2,210

-

The Txecutive Director =nd Planning Techniclan are additional
positions. An Assistant Planning Technleclan is deleted making a —
net increzse of one position and increasing the total for the
devartment from seven te eight. These changes have heen recuestad
by the Providence fedevelopment Agencw.

AN ORDIVANCE AMENDING SECTICN 1 OF CHAPTER 536 OF THZ ORDI-

NANCES OF TET CITY OF PAOVIDENCE APPROVED SEPTEMRER 21, 1831,
(In Citvy Council November 20, 1952. Read and passed the first
time. )

This Opdinance amends Section 1 of Chapter 538 to establish -
the salsrv of the Executive Director of the Providence Hedevelop-
ment Agency at 17,722. Trhis salary was deleted from the Crdinance
after ¥r. Louis Wetmore resigned from the position.

On motion of Mr. Laudati, sesconded by ¥r, Lazarus, if is
voted to return the above Crdinances to the City Councill with

recommendation of passage a second time.

RESOLUTION AUTEORIZING THE PAVMENT OF %2500.00 TO FELEKN M.

EQRAN, T'II"" OF JOEN J. BHOMAN, A FORUER EVPLOVER COF TEE FROVI-
NENCE FIRE DEFARTVENT, (In City Council September 18, 1852.
Referred to Committee on Finance) _

BESOLTUTION DIRECTING TFE CITY SOLICITOR TO SEEK PASSAGE

OF IERAISLATION AUTHORIZING THE PAVVNENT BY TBE CITY OF PROVIDENCE
OF A SUN NOT TO EXCEED $1800.00 TC %O0SE WARCIANC. (In City
Couneil Cectober 2, 1852. Referred to Committee on Finsnce.

On motion of Mr. Laudati, seconded by lr. Lazsrus, 1t 1s

voted that the ahove two Ressclutions be laid on the table in

Committee.

TKPAID RILIS OWED FOR SERVICES 2ENDERED PRIOR T¢ SEFTENMBEER,1952.
DATE VENDCE AMQUNT DEPARTVENT
10/23/52 John E. Donlev, M.D. £10.00 Police Dept.
10/22/52 Pivnn Towel To. 25.75 Milk Inspection
10/31/52 E. A, “olaughlin, M.D. 3,00 Publiec Works Dept.
10/23/52 Kenneth 3. Burton, M.D. 32.00 Fire Dept.
10/14/52 John D. Fantino 120.87 FPolice Dept.

On motion of WNr. Laudsti, s:sconded by Mr. Lazarus, it is voted



December 1, 1952,
to authorize the Lity Controller to pav the above bills.

Adjournment is taken at 12:20 o'eclock p.m.

s

P

e

i

LN

“u, .
T TEL - o

Copied:g.i v/

Compared Qm Q.

Assistant Clerk.




